Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 830.190  Change of Business Ownership 

a)	Prior to any commercial or non-commercial pest control business changing ownership, a person shall be required to complete and submit the following for approval by the Department: 

1)	Change of Ownership form. 

2)	The application and fee for a commercial structural pest control business license or a non-commercial structural pest control business registration completed in accordance with Section 830.100 or 830.110 of this Part. 

3)	A certificate of insurance (for commercial business only) in accordance with Section 9 of the Act and Sections 830.250 and 830.260 of this Part. 

b)	The above information shall be submitted to the Department at least 2 weeks prior to the effective date of the ownership change. 

c)	Operation under new ownership shall not commence until the Department has issued a new license or registration. 

d)	Once a new license or registration has been issued, the new licensee or registrant shall submit all copies of the old license or registration to the Department within 15 days of the issue date. 

(Source:  Added at 13 Ill. Reg. 2090, effective February 3, 1989) 
